inistrati i CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
Pachang O e o e Viraini AT A ases
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement guest SH%SI?DNEE RINING JHIS
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2016-11-30
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWC000000006C Procurement Folder: 195227
Document Name: DFS15 Disposable Food Service ltems Reason for Modification:
Dacument Description: Statewide Contract for Disposable Food Service ltems mlﬂlg&newa! of contract from 12/15/2016 to

Renewals Remaining: {1}

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304} 558-2307
Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Bgst Way Effective Start Date: 2014-12-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2017-12-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000104816 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins

VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
7472 COLLECTION CTR DR Requestor Emaii: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
CHICAGO IL 80693
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (630} 227-4600 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days; 30

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS iNDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 o City WV 99999
us us
Total Order Amount | Open End i

AGENCY CUPY

i i3loe

PURCHASING D ws ON AUT omz ETTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE cennmcw

SIGNED BY: SIGNEPBY;, ) SIGNED BY: {\‘(\q&)m

DATE: DATE: @& W@L DATE:  DEC ¢ 7 200k
ELECIRONIE §TENATHEE ELECTRONIC SIGNATU ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE : 3
Date Printed: Nov 30,2016  Order Number: SWCOOGUOOOOéé Page: ¢ /i?[é/‘ FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8114
L, é




)

Extended Description:

Change Order #1
To regew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including alf authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 12/15/2016 through 12/14/2017.
Renewals remaining: (1)
All provisions of the original Conlract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NQ OTHER CHANGES
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
1 24111502 BAGCRAFT 300404 CASE $71.730000
Service From Service To

Commaodity Line Description: Paper Sandwich Bags

Extended Description;
gﬁn_dwich bags must be transparent, wef-waxed, paper. Sandwich bags must have a minimum size of 5 1/4™ x 6 1/2" x 3/4", and a maximum size 6" x 7 3/4" x 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 24111502 BAGCRAFT 300039 BOX $19.350000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Silverware Bags

Extended Description:

Silverware bags must be non-waxed, unprinted, pager bags. Silverware bags must be able to hold a fork, spoon and knife. Silverware bags must have a minimum
size 2 1/2" x 9°1/2", and a maximum size 3" x 10'1/2".

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 48101905 S0LO R3BB-JD110 CASE $146.130000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Food service cups - Cold Cup, Not pleated

Extended Description:

Cold drink cups must be disposable cups made for cold beverages. Cold drink cup must have a minimum capacity of 3 oz. and a maximum capacity of 3 3/4 oz.
Cold drink cups must be 2-part consfruclion, waxed paper, with rolfed rim and flat botiom. Cups cannot be pleated.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
4 48101905 S0LO 450-2050 CASE $132.070000
Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Description: Food service cups -Cold Drink, pleated

Extended Description:

Cups must be disposable, cold drink cups, Cup must have a minimum caé)acily of 3 0z. and a maximum capacity of 3 3/4 oz. Cup must have a fiat bottom, rolled
styie rim, and be made with waxed or treated paper. Cup must be pleated.

Date Printed: Nov30,2016  Order Number: SWCG00000006C Page: 2 FORM ID : WVY_PRC_CMA_001 8/t4



tine Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

5 48101712 SAN JAMAR C4160TBL CASE $216.470000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Cup Dispenser

Extended Description:

Cup dispenser must be a wall-mount cold eup dispenser. Di%penser must be able to hold cups that have a capacily of 3-5 0z. and have stainless steel construction.
Dispenser must be a minimum of 15" tall and maximum of 20" tall.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 48101905 SOLO R7BB-JD110 CASE $67.660000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Food service cups - 7 0z. Cold Drink

Extended Description:
7oz ctubp m}lsttbg a disposable, cold drink cup. Cup must have a 7 oz. capacily. Cup must be 2-part construction, waxed paper, with rolled rim and flat bottom. Cups
cannot be pleated.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 48101919 S0OLO L7N-0100 CASE $61.160000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Lid for 7 oz. cup

Extended Description:
Lid must fit 7 oz. cold drink cup provided in line 6. Lid must be translucent or clear, plastic, and have a straw slot.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 48101205 SOLO R10NBB-JD110 CASE $88.280000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Food service cups - 10 oz. Cold Drink

Extended Description:
10 0z. cup must be a disposable, cold drink cup. Cup must have a 10 oz. capacity. Cup must be 2-part construction, waxed paper, with rolled rim and flat bottom.
Cups cannot be pleated.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
g 48101919 S0LO L10BEN-0100 CASE $63.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Lid for 10 oz. cup

Extended Description:
Lid must fit 10 oz. cold drink cup provided in line 8. Lid must be translucent or clear, plastic, and have a straw slof.

Date Printed:  Mov30,2016  Order Number:  SWC000000006C Page: 3 FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit ' Unit Price

10 52152101 DART 6J6 CASE $16.190000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 6 oz, Hot/Cold Foam Cup

Extended Description:
6 oz. cup must be a disposable, hot or cold drink cup. Cup must have a 6 oz. capacity. Cup must be one-piece construction, Styrofoam, with a flat bottom. Cup must
be made for use with a flat vented lid.

Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 48101919 DART 6JL CASE $11.200000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Lid for 6 oz. Foam Cup

Extended Description:
Lid must fit 6 oz. hot/cold cup provided in line 10, Lid must be flat, with a solid center and vented. Lid must be plastic.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 48101905 DART 10D CASE $66.690000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 10 oz, Tumbler - Plastic cup

Extended Description:
Tl;[mgiqr must be a disposable, cold drink cup. Cup must have a 10 oz. capacity. Cup must be one-piece canstruction, made with polystyrene plastic and have a
rolled rim.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 48101905 DART 8J8 CASE $18.270000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 8 oz Hot/cold drink, foam cup

Extended Description:
8 oz. foam cup must be a disposable hot or cold drink cup. Cup must have an 8 oz. capacity. Cup must be one-piece construction, Styrofoam, with a flat bottom.
Cup must be made for use with a flat vented lid.

Line Commoaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 48101919 DART 8JL CASE $11.470000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Lid for 8 oz. Foam Cup

Extended Description:
Lid must fit 8 oz. hot/cold cup provided in line 13. Lid must be flat, with a solid center and vented. Lid must be plastic.

Date Printed: Nov 30, 2016  Order Number: SWCO00000006C Page: 4 FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

15 48101905 DART 12412 CASE $25,440000

Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Description: 12 oz Hot/Cold Foam cup

Extended Description:

12 oz. foam cup must be a diﬁﬁosab[e, hot or cold drink cup. Cup must have a 12 oz, capacily. Cup must be ane-piece construction, Styrofoam, with a flat bottom.
Cup must be made for use with a flat vented lid.

Line GCommodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 48101919 DART 1240 CASE $14.540000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Li¢ for 12 oz, Foam cup

Extended Description:
Lid must fit 12 oz. hot/cold cup provided in line 15. Lid must be flat, with a solid center and vented. Lid must be plastic.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 80122503 PACTIV TH10006 CASE $14.030000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Foam Plates - 8"

Extended Description:

Plates must be circle and have a minimum diameter of 5 5/8" and a maximum diameter of 6 1/8". Plales must be made from Polystyrene Foam. Surface of the plate
must be non-absorbent.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 60122503 PACTIV TH10009 CASE $12.560000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Foam Plales - 9"

Extended Description:
Plates must be cirele and have a minimum diameter of 8 1/2"and a maximum diameter of 9 1/2". Plates must be made from Polystyrene Foam. Surface of the plaie
must be non-absorbent.

Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Modet No Unit Unit Price
i9 60122503 PACTIV TH10011 CASE $12.560000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Foam Plate - Sectional, 8"

Extended Description:

Plate must be a circte and have a minimum diameter of 8 3/4" and a maximum diameter of @ 1/2", Plate must have 3 comparimenis - one large compartment and
two smaller compartments equal {o half the size of the large compariment. Plates must be made from polystyrene foam. The surface must be non-absorbent.

Date Printed: Nov 30,2016  Order Number:  SWC000000006C Page: 5 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

20 60122503 PACTIV YMC500090002 CASE $40.010000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Paper plates - 9" Bio-Degradable plate

Extended Description:

Plates must be a circle and have a minimum diameter of 8 3/4"and a maximum diameter or 9 1/2". Plate must be made from fiber (paper) material, for extra support.
Plates must be recyciable.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 52152007 DART 10820 CASE $34.950000
Service From Service To

Commodlty Line Description: 10 oz. Soup bow!

Extended Description:
Bow] must have a 10 oz. capacily. Must be one-piece construction, made from polystyrene foam. The top of the bowl should have a minimum diameter of 4" and a
maximum diameter of 4 1/4°, Bowl must be non-absorbent.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 52152007 DART 12BWWCR CASE $15.760000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 12 oz Salad bowl

Extended Description:
Bowt must have a 120z capacity.“Musl be one-piece construction, made from laminated Styrofoam. The top of the bowl should have a minimum diameter of 5 5/8"

and a maximum diameter of 61/4
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 60122503 DIXIE 702022WNPE CASE $18.820000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 8" paper plate, light welght

Extended Description:

Ptates must be circle and have a minimum diameter of 5 5/8" and a maximum diameter of 6 1/4". Plates must be made with light weight, un-ceated, paper. Plates
must have a fluted edge.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 52151606 DART BOHT1 CASE $18.950000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Disposable food containers - sandwich

Extended Description:

Carry-oul container must have minimum dimensions of 5 1/8" x & 4/8" x 2 3/4™ and maximum dimensions of 6 1/4" x 6 1/4" X 3 1/4". Container must be hinged (lid
and bottom are attached), one-piece construction and made of Styrofoam.

Date Printed: Nov 30,2016  Order Number: SWCC00000006C Page: ¢ FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

25 52151506 PACTIV HLW-0203 CASE $11.450000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Disposable food containers - 3 compartment dinner

Extended Description:

Carry-out container must have minimum dimensions of 9* x ¢* x 3" and maximum dimensions of 9 1/2" x 9 1/2" x 3 1/2". Container must be hinged (lid and bottom
are atlached), one-piece construction and made of Styrofoam. Container must have 3 compariments - one large compariment and two small compartments that are
about half the size of the large compartment.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
26 52151506 PACTIV HLW-0901 CASE $12.080000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Disposable food containers - 1 compariment dinner

Extended Description:

Carry-out container must have minfmum dimensions of 9* x 9" x 3" and maximum dimensions of 8 1/2" x 8 1/2" x 3 1/2". Container must be hinged {lid and bottom
are attached), one-piece construction and made of Styrofoam.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
31 52151600 DIXIE CMP26C CASE $18.160000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Domestic utensils - Fork, Knife, Spoon Set.

Extended Description:

Set must include a fork, tea spoon and knife. Utensils must be constructed from medium-weight polypropylene. Set must be individually wrapped. Lenglh should be
a minimum ¢f 6 1/2" and a maximum of 8°,

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 48102108 REYNOLDS 624 ROLL $22.790000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Aluminum food wrapping foil

Extended Description:

Aluminum foll must be heavy duty aluminum, .001 guage wrapping material. Each roll of aluminum foil must be 18 inches wide and 500 feet long. Each roll must
include a storage box that has a metal culling edge.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 14121807 PACTIV 155018 ROLL $25.450000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Deseription: White Butcher Papar

Extended Description:

Butcher paper must be white, with a dry finish. The bulcher paper must be FDA approved and have a minimum 40/b weight basis. Each roll of butcher paper must be
18 inches wide by 1000 ft long.

Date Printed:  Nov 30,2016  Order Number:  SWC000000006C Page: 7 FORM 1D : WVY_FRC_CMA_00t 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price

34 48102109 REYNOQLDS 194 ROLL $14.230000

Service From Service To

Commoedity Line Description; Plastic food wrap

Extended Description:

Plastic food wrap must be made from all-purpose, FDA approved, cling plastic. Each roll must be 18 inches wide by 2000 feet long. Each roll must have a storage
box that has cutling edge.

Line Commoedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 53102503 CELLUCAP RCIWT CASE $61.910000
Service From Service To

Commaodity Line Description: Paper Hats or Caps

Extended Description:
Paper Hats or caps must be made from paper linen, sanitary white, and adjustable size. Hats or Caps must be fow profile, overseas style caps.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
36 14111706 LITTLE RAPIDS 91-0000 ROLL $12.230000
Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Description: Paper table cloth - White, Roll

Extended Description:

T:abtfei cloth mtilst be made of white paper. Table cloth must be 40 inches wide by 300 feel long. Table cloth should be stered on a roll, and each case should only
contain one roll.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 52121602 GEORGIA PACIFIC 37000 CASE $44.230000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Napkins - Folded size 3 1/2" x 6 3/4", open 12 x 13

Extended Description:

gla%k%rizrpusé 2?41 ply, white napkin, Napkin raust be quarter fold. The open size must be a minimum of 12" x 13" and a maximum of 13" x 13". The folded size must
e X ",

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 52121602 GEORGIA PACIFIC 33201 CASE $36.430000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Napkins - Folded size 3 1/2" x 6 3/4", open 8 x 13 1/2

Exfended Description:

Napkin must be 1 pl}r. white napkin. Napkin must be quarter fold. The open size must be a minimum of 6 1/2" x 13" and a maximum of 8% x 13 1/2". The folded size
must be 3 1/2" x 6 314",

Date Printed:  Nov 30,2016  Order Number:  SWC000000006C Page: g FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8it4



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

39 52121602 SCATORK 02820 CASE $33.640000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Napkins - Quarter feld, Luncheon

Extended Description:
Napkin must be 1 ply, white square napkin. Napkin must be quarter fold. The open size must be & minimum of 12" x 127 and a maximum of 13" x 43",

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
40 52121602 SCATORK N7141A CASE $42.350000
Service From Service To

Commadity Line Description: Napkins - Quarter Fold, Dinner 17 x 17

Extended Description:
Napkin must be 1 ply, white square napkin. Napkin must be quarter fold. The open size must be 17" x 17*. The folded size must be 8 1/2" x 8 1/2".

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
41 52121602 HOFFMASTER 126378 CASE $108.450000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Napkins - Quarterfold, Cocktait

Extended Description:
Napkin must be 1 ply, white square napkin. Napkin must be quarter fold. The open size must be 10" x 10", The folded size must be 5° x5™.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
42 52121602 SCA TORK D802A CASE - $39.160000
Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Description: Napkins - Quarterfold, Dinner 13 x 17

Extended Description:
Napkin must be 1 ply, white napkin, Napkin must be quarter fald. The open size must be minimum 12° x 17" and a maximum of 13" x 17",

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
43 521515607 DIXIE JW74 CASE $17.650000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Domestic disposable drinking straws

Extended Description:
Straws must be individually wrapped, clear plastic. Straws must be 7 3/4” fong and have a diameter of ,24",

Date Printed:  Nov 30,2018  Order Number: SWCO00000006C Page: g FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




SWC000000006C

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
Statewide Gontract for Disposable Food

Service Items

Page
11 of
11

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




A o N STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AGTING CABINET SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
DAVID TINGHER

PURCHASING DIVISION DIREGTOR
2018 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

Novernber 1, 2016

James Nowak

Veritiv Operating Company
211 House Avenuc

Camp Hill, PA T7011

‘Subject: CMA 0212 SWC000000006C Disposable Food Service Products
(DES15) Contract Renewal Request

Dear Mr. Nowak,

The WV Purchasing Division is currently in the process of renewing the Statewide Contract
SWC000000006C for Disposable Food Service Products (DFS15) from 12/15/2016 thru
12/14/2017.

The WV Purchasing Division would like your response on the continued participation for this
contract, Please indicate by marking your response below:

X Yes, Veritiv Operating Company agrees to the renewal of this contract under the
same terms, conditions, prices, and specifications in accordance with the original
contract and all authorized change orders.

No, Veritiv Operating Company does not agree to the renewal of this contract,

Signature and title of authorized representative: o W At

If you wish to renew, please complete the attached Purchasing Affidavit and return to me
by November 17, 2016 before 4:00 pm EST. Email, Fax, or US Mail is acceplable,

Mark Atkins,

WYV Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Strcet, East,
Charleston, WV 25305,
Phone: 304.558.2307

Fax: 304.558.4115

Email: Mark. A Atkins@wv.pov .
Thapk you,

5, A
M mins, gcnior Buyer

' West Virginia Purchasing Division
Ce: Purchase Order File %
PHONE: (304) 558-2306
FAX: (304) 5584115 A WVPurchasing.gov E.EOJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



